

# AGENDA/COMMITTEE REPORT

# PUBLIC HEALTH AND SAFETY

# Tuesday, March 15, 2022 4:30 p.m. Council Committee Room 1

Members (11) P A

- ()() Evans, Chair
- ()()Gamble
- ()()Johnston
- ()()Nash
- ()() Porterfield, Vice

()()Pulley

ΡΑ

- ()()Roberts
- ()()Rosenberg
- ()()Swope
- ()()Taylor
- ()()Vercher

# RESOLUTIONS

### RS2022-1423 (Allen, Evans, Styles & Others)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen) Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Evans)

Appropriates a total of \$1,740,000 from the Metro Office of Family Safety, to various nonprofit organizations selected to receive American Recovery Plan Act funds.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

# RS2022-1424 (Allen, Evans, Styles & Others)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen) Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Evans)

Appropriates a total of \$200,000 from the Metro Office of Family Safety, to various nonprofit organizations selected to receive Community Partnership Fund grants.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

# RS2022-1425 (Allen, Evans, Toombs & Others)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen) Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Evans)

Appropriates \$100,000 through a grant contract between the Metro Office of Family Safety, and the Sexual Assault Center, for the provision of free legal assistance to residents in Davidson County who are domestic violence victims.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

#### RS2022-1426 (Allen, Evans, Gamble)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen) Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Evans)

Amends Resolution RS2021-1152 by replacing the Exhibit thereto with a revised version to significantly increase the availability of therapeutic services in Metro-Nashville provided by the Metro Nashville Police Department.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

#### RS2022-1427 (Allen, Evans, Styles, Gamble)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen) Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Evans)

Accepts a donation from the WARN PAC and Solaren Risk Management to the Nashville Fire Department ("NFD") of a 2020 Ford Transit XLT 15 passenger van.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

# RS2022-1428 (Allen, Evans, Bradford & Others)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen) Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Evans)

Accepts a grant from the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services to the Metro Board of Health, to provide for the prevention, surveillance, diagnosis, and treatment of HIV/AIDS and to administer a Minority AIDS Initiative program.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

#### RS2022-1429 (Allen, Evans, Bradford & Others)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen) Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Evans)

Accepts a grant from the Tennessee Department of Health to the Metro Board of Health, to provide HIV/AIDS core medical services and early intervention services.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

#### RS2022-1430 (Allen, Evans, Styles & Others)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen) Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Evans)

Accepts a grant from the Tennessee Department of Health to the Metro Board of Health, for family planning services.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

# RS2022-1431 (Allen, Evans, Bradford & Others)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen) Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Evans)

Accepts a grant from the Music City PrEP Clinic to the Metro Board of Health, to provide funding to support the U=U Ambassador Project to end the HIV epidemic.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

#### RS2022-1432 (Allen, Evans, Styles & Others)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen) Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Evans)

Approves amendment four to a grant from the U. S. Environmental Protection Agency to the Metro Board of Health, for the ongoing collection of data on ambient air concentrations for fine particulate matter in Nashville, Tennessee.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

# BILL ON SECOND READING

#### BL2022-1124 (Allen, Evans)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen) Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Evans)

Approves an agreement between the Metro Nashville Police Department ("MNPD"), and LexisNexis Coplogic Solutions Inc. for the online reporting services.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Requests for ADA accommodation should be directed to the Metropolitan Clerk at 615-862-6770